



Truly Treats

<b>Product Name</b>	Vegan Hazelnut Brookie x 24	<b>Product Code</b>	T060
<b>Description of Product</b>	A choc chip cookie base topped with a rich, dark chocolate & hazelnut brownie. Topped with swirls of hazelnut butter cookie.		
<b>Country of Manufacture</b>	United Kingdom		
<b>Ingredients</b> For allergens see ingredients in bold	<p><b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Caster sugar, Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate, vanilla flavour), Light brown sugar (sugar, cane molasses), Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier: polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, colours (curcumin, annatto bixin), flavouring), Water, Chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), <b>Oat</b> milk (water, <b>oats</b> 10%, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator (dipotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, calcium phosphates, salt, vitamins (D2, riboflavin, B12), potassium iodide), Rapeseed oil, <b>Hazelnuts</b> (4%), Cocoa powder, <b>Hazelnut</b> butter (1%) (100% <b>hazelnuts</b>), Natural vanilla flavour (water, propylene glycol, thicker: xanthan gum, citric acid, ethanol, preservatives: potassium sorbate), Salt, Organic ground linseed, Baking powder (raising agents (E500(ii), E450(i)), <b>wheat</b> flour (contains calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin))</p>		
<b>Allergens</b> False – does not contain allergen True – contains allergen	(Tree) Nuts	True	
	Celery	False	
	Crustaceans	False	
	Eggs	False	
	Fish	False	
	Gluten	True	
	Lupin	False	
	Milk	False	
	Molluscs	False	
	Mustard	False	
	Peanut	False	
	Sesame	False	
	Soya	True	
Sulphites	False		
<b>Allergy advice</b>	Made in a factory that handles eggs, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & sulphites.		
<b>Diet Suitability</b>	Suitable for Vegetarians, Suitable for Vegans		
<b>Claims</b>	This product is fully traceable as per the SALSA standard.		
<b>Nutrition</b>		<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per serving</b>
	Energy (kj)	1761.83	1779.45
	Energy (kcal)	421.09	425.30
	Fat (g)	19.59	19.78
	Saturates (g)	6.33	6.39
	Carbohydrates(g)	52.75	53.28
	Total Sugars (g)	33.89	34.23
	Protein (g)	4.73	4.78
Salt (g)	0.32	0.32	

<b>Sold As</b>	Pre-cut squares (62 x 57 x 30mm)
<b>Serving Size</b>	101 g
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	Store frozen at -18°C. Frozen best before is 365 days from production date. Once defrosted keep in an air tight container in a cool place.
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	Defrost at room temperature for 2 hours.
<b>Best Before (once defrosted)</b>	Best Before 14 Days
<b>Additional Information</b>	Pack weight: 2.59kg Pack size: 254 x 210 x 85mm Packs per pallet layer: 16 Layers per pallet: 12 Packs per pallet: 192
<b>Barcode</b>	5060599021690
<b>Quality Information &amp; Additional Documents</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• SALSA certification.</li> <li>• HACCP system.</li> <li>• COSHH procedures followed.</li> <li>• Raw material and packaging specifications.</li> <li>• Supplier certification.</li> <li>• Allergen management policy and procedures.</li> </ul>